

RCT/ARCT No. 19/18
Kailash Chand & ors. Vs. Suresh

01.10.2018

Present : Appellant by Shri Harish Gupta, advocate.

R-1 to 5 by Shri K.K. Tyagi, advocate a/w- R3 in person-undertakes to file proper V/nama for the respondents. Let the same be filed.

R-6 by – refused to receive the summons sent by speed post as per the report found thereon. However, called out. Absent- No representation- hence, **placed-ex-parte**.

Put up for hearing by 19.01.2019.

(A.S. Jayachandra)
District & Sessions Judge
Shahdara District, Delhi/01.10.2018