

RCT ARCT no. 19/18  
Kailash Chand & ors. Vs. Suresh

20.07.2019

Present : Appellant by Shri Satya Prakash Gupta, advocate.

Respondents absent. No representation.

Heard the Id. Counsel for appellant. Respondents may file their written arguments within 15 days. Put up this matter for further hearing/orders by 29.08.2019.

(A.S. Jayachandra)  
District & Sessions Judge  
Shahdara District, Delhi/20.07.2019