

RCT No.19/18
Kailash Chand & Ors. vs. Suresh

28.09.2019

Present : None for the parties.

While dictating the judgment, it is felt that the matter is to be heard on the point of law concerning the effect of provisions of the Evacuee Property Act since the Ld. Court below in para 7 of the judgment relied much on the said Act. Hence, court notices may be issued to the counsel on either side for further hearing by 18.12.2019.

(A.S. Jayachandra)
District & Sessions Judge
Shahdara District, Delhi/28.09.2019