

RCT No.19/18
Kailash Chand & Ors. vs. Suresh

18.12.2019

Present : Appellant no.1 Kailash Chand in person with Sh. S.P. Gupta,
Adv.

Sh. Girish Kumar, Adv/proxy cl for Sh. K.K. Tyagi, Adv. for the
respondent.

The counsel for the respondent is not available today.

Request for adjournment. Allowed. Put up on 02.03.2020.

(Dr. Sudhir Kumar Jain)
District & Sessions Judge
Shahdara District, Delhi/18.12.2019