

RCT No. 19/18
Kailash Chand & Ors. vs. Suresh

02.03.2020

Present : Sh. S.P. Gupta, Ld. Counsel for the appellant.

Sh. Girish Kumar, Ld. Proxy Counsel for the respondent.

Ld. Proxy counsel for the respondent has stated that written submissions have already been filed on behalf of the main counsel by the respondent. Ld. Counsel for the appellant is also directed to file written submissions not more than three pages with advance copy to the Ld. Counsel for the respondent at least one week before the next date of hearing.

On request, put up for arguments on 15.5.2020.

(Yashwant Kumar)
District & Sessions Judge
Shahdara District, Delhi/02.03.2020