

Through Video Conference via CISCO WebEx

RCT No. 19/18

Kailash Chand & Ors. vs. Suresh

15.09.2020

File taken up in compliance of the directions issued by the Hon'ble High Court of Delhi conveyed through its office order No.R-235/RG/DHC/2020 bearing endorsement no. R-236-268/RG/DHC/2020 dt. 16.05.2020 and also subsequent office order no.322/RG/DHC/2020 dt. 15.08.2020 bearing endorsement No. 323-355/RG/DHC/2020 dt. 15.08.2020 and subsequent Office Order No.417/RG/DHC/2020 dated 27.08.2020.

The proceedings of this case is being heard through video conference/virtual court in compliance of the aforesaid directions of the Hon'ble High Court of Delhi.

Present : Sh. Harish Gupta, Ld. Proxy Counsel for the appellant.

None for the respondent.

Written arguments/submissions have already been filed by the Ld. Counsel for the respondent.

Despite opportunity given, Ld. Counsel for the appellant has not filed written arguments and request is made to grant some time for filing of the same.

On request and in the interest of justice, one more opportunity is given for filing of the written arguments/submissions in not more than three pages through e-mail of the Reader of this court with advance copy to the Ld. Counsel for the respondent. Written arguments be filed at least one day before the next date.

On request, put up for arguments on 22.09.2020 at 11.00 AM through virtual hearing.

Ld. Counsel for the respondent as well as the respondent be informed through electronic modes (sms/whatsApp/e-mail) about the next date by the Reader of this court during the course of today.

Ahlmad of this court is directed to place the signed hard copy of this order sheet in the case file.

(YASHWANT KUMAR)
PRINCIPAL DISTRICT AND SESSIONS JUDGE
SHAHDARA, KKD., DELHI/15.09.2020