

RCT no. 19/18  
Kailash Chand and Ors. vs. Suresh and Ors.

08.04.2021

Present : Sh. S.P. Gupta, Ld. Counsel for appellant with appellant No. 2/Sh.  
Anil Kumar

Sh. Girish Kumar, Ld. Counsel for the respondent

Ld. Presiding Officer is on half day leave today.

As per the direction of the Ld. Presiding Officer, the matter is to be put up today at 02.00 pm but the Ld. Counsel for the appellant submits that neither the appellant nor he himself will attend the court today after 02.00 pm.

As per direction of the Ld. Presiding Officer and on request, put up for the purpose already fixed on 14.04.2021.

(Reader)  
08.04.2021