

RCT No.19/18
Kailash Chand & Ors. vs. Suresh & Ors.

13.12.2021

File taken up in compliance of the directions issued by the Hon'ble High Court of Delhi conveyed through its office order No. 799-829/RG/DHC/2021 dated 29.10.2021 for physical hearing.

Present: Sh. S.P. Gupta, Ld. Counsel for the appellants with appellant Anil Kumar in person.

Sh. Nishant Tyagi, Proxy Counsel for the respondents.

Partly heard.

Ld. Counsel for the respondents not present.

On request, put up for further arguments on 24.12.2021 at 12 noon.

(YASHWANT KUMAR)
PRINCIPAL DISTRICT & SESSIONS JUDGE
SHAHDARA, KKD, DELHI/13.12.2021