

RCT No. 19/18
Kailash Chand & Ors. vs. Suresh & Ors.

05.03.2022

Present: Sh. S.P. Gupta, Ld. Counsel for appellant with appellant no. 1
in person.

Sh. Kuldeep Kumar, proxy counsel for respondents.

Main counsel for respondents is stated to be out of station.

On request, put up for arguments on this appeal for

23.04.2022.

(Yashwant Kumar)
Principal District & Sessions Judge
Shahdara District, Delhi/05.03.2022