

RCT No. 19/18
Kailash Chand & Ors. vs. Suresh & Ors.

23.04.2022

Present : Sh. S.P. Gupta, Ld. Counsel for appellants along with
appellant Anil Kumar.

None for respondents.

Perusal of the previous order sheet reveals that main
counsel for respondents also did not appear on the last date of hearing.

In the interest of justice, last and final opportunity is given to
the Ld. Counsel for respondents for arguments on the next date subject
to cost of Rs.1000/- which has not been opposed by the Ld. Counsel for
appellants.

On request, put up for arguments on 16.07.2022.

(YASHWANT KUMAR)
PRINCIPAL DISTRICT & SESSIONS JUDGE
SHAHDARA, KKD, DELHI/23.04.2022