

RCT No. 19/18
Kailash Chand & Ors. vs. Suresh & Ors.

16.07.2022

Present : Sh. S.P. Gupta with Sh. Harish Gupta, Ld. Counsel for appellants with appellant no. 3 in person.

Sh. K.K. Tyagi, Ld. Counsel for respondents.

Partly heard.

On request, put up for further arguments on 27.08.2022 at
11.30 am.

(YASHWANT KUMAR)
PRINCIPAL DISTRICT & SESSIONS JUDGE
SHAHDARA, KKD, DELHI/16.07.2022