

RCT No. 19/2018
Kailash Chand & Ors. vs. Suresh & Ors.

27.08.2022

Present: Appellant no.1 in person.

None for the respondents.

Adjournment requested. Last opportunity is granted to
address arguments/to file written submissions on 10.10.2022.

(SHALINDER KAUR)
PRINCIPAL DISTRICT & SESSIONS JUDGE
SHAHDARA, KKD, DELHI/27.08.2022