

**RCT No.19/18**

**Kailash Chand & Others Vs. Suresh & Ors.**

10.10.2022

**Present :** Sh. S.P. Gupta, Ld. Counsel for appellants alongwith  
appellant no.3 in person.

None for respondents.

Final arguments heard on behalf of the appellants.

Despite last opportunity being granted, none has  
appeared on behalf of the respondents to address final arguments.

Put up for orders / filing written submissions, if any,  
on behalf of the respondents, on **22.11.2022**.

**(SHALINDER KAUR)**  
**Principal District & Sessions Judge**  
**Shahdara, KKD Delhi/10.10.2022**