

RCT No. 19/18
Kailash Chand And Ors. Vs. Suresh And Ors.

12.01.2023

Present : Sh. Sunil Gupta, counsel for the appellants.
Appellant no.3 in person.
Sh. Nishant Kumar Tyagi, counsel for the
respondents.

An application is moved on behalf of the
respondents to lead additional evidence. Copy furnished.

**Put up for reply & arguments on the application
on 03.03.2023.**

(SHALINDER KAUR)
Principal District & Sessions Judge
Shahdara, KKD Delhi/12.01.2023