

RCT No. 19/18
Kailash Chand & Others Vs. Suresh & Ors.

03.03.2023

Present : Appellant no.3 in person.
Sh. Nishant Kumar Tyagi, Ld. Counsel for the
respondents.

Adjournment requested by the appellant that the
main counsel is not available and the reply is also not filed. Let
the reply be filed within one week. Advance copy be furnished.

Put up for reply and arguments on **10.04.2023**.

(SHAIL JAIN)
Principal District & Sessions Judge
Shahdara, KKD Delhi/03.03.2023