

RCT ARCT No. 19/2018
Kailash Chand and Ors. Vs. Suresh & Ors.

10.04.2023

Present : Sh. Nitin Sharma, Ld. Proxy counsel for appellants
along with appellant no. 3, Anil Kumar.
Sh. Nishant Kumar Tyagi, Ld. Counsel for
defendant Suresh.

The matter is fixed for reply and arguments on the
application of the respondents to lead additional evidence.

Reply to the present application has been filed. Copy
supplied.

Adjournment is requested by the appellant on the
ground that the main counsel is not available.

Put up for arguments on the application of the
appellant for **04.05.2023**.

(SHAIL JAIN)
Principal District & Sessions Judge
Shahdara, KKD Delhi/10.04.2023