

**RCT No.19/18**

**Kailash Chand & Others Vs. Suresh & Ors.**

04.05.2023

**Present :** Sh. Ravish Kumar Goyal, Ld. Counsel for appellants.

Sh. K.K. Tyagi, Ld. Counsel for respondents.

Arguments heard on the application U/s 38 DRC Act r/w Section 107 (d) CPC moved on behalf of the respondents for leading additional evidence.

Put up for orders on 25.05.2023.

**(SHAIL JAIN)**

**Principal District & Sessions Judge  
Shahdara, KKD Delhi/04.05.2023**