

RCT No. 19/18

Kailash Chand & Others Vs. Suresh & Ors

25.05.2023

Present : Appellant no. 3 in person.

None for the respondent.

No time left.

Put up for order on **08.06.2023**.

(SHAIL JAIN)

**Principal District & Sessions Judge
Shahdara, KKD Delhi/25.05.2023**