

RCT No. 19/18

Kailash Chand And Others Vs. Suresh And Ors.

26.09.2023

Present : Appellant no. 3 in person with Ld. Counsel Sh.
Ravish Kumar Goyal.

Sh. Nishant Tyagi, proxy counsel for Sh. K. K.
Tyagi, Ld. Counsel for the respondent.

Adjournment requested on behalf of both the parties.

Put up for arguments on **17.11.2023**.

(RENU BHATNAGAR)
Principal District & Sessions Judge
Shahdara, KKD Delhi/26.09.2023