

RCT No. 19/18

Kailash Chand And Others Vs. Suresh And Ors.

30.01.2024

Present : None for the appellant.

Sh. Rohit Sharma, proxy for Sh. K. K. Tyagi, Ld.

Counsel for the respondents.

Since neither the appellant nor his counsel, nor the counsel for respondent are present, matter is re-notified for arguments on the application under Section 38 DRC Act r/w section 107(d) CPC moved on behalf of respondents for leading evidence on **28.03.2024**.

(RENU BHATNAGAR)
Principal District & Sessions Judge
Shahdara, KKD Delhi/30.01.2024