

**Rct Arct No.19/18**  
**Kailash Chand And Others Vs. Suresh And Ors.**

**28.03.2024**

**Present :** Sh. Nitin Sharma, proxy for Sh. Ravish Kumar,  
Counsel for appellants alongwith appellant no.3 in  
person.

Sh. Sanjay Kumar, proxy for Sh. K.K. Tyagi,  
Counsel for respondents.

Counsel for respondents is not present who is  
reported to be out of station. Last opportunity is given to both the  
sides to advance arguments on the pending application.

Put up for arguments on the pending application on  
**02.05.2024.**

**(RENU BHATNAGAR)**  
**Principal District & Sessions Judge**  
**Shahdara, KKD Delhi/28.03.2024**