

Rct Arct No.19/18
Kailash Chand & Ors. Vs. Suresh & Ors.

18.07.2024

Present : Sh. Anil, appellant no.3 for himself as well as on behalf of other appellants, in person.

Ms. Priyanka Jain, proxy for Sh. K.K. Tyagi,
Counsel for respondents, through VC.

Adjournment requested as counsel for the respondents is busy in Hon'ble Supreme Court. Despite last opportunity, counsel for respondents is not present to submit arguments on the application, resulting in delay of disposal of the appeal. Appellant no.3 raises objection to the adjournment. Last opportunity is given to the respondents to advance arguments, subject to cost of Rs.5000/-, to be paid by the respondents to the appellants on next date.

Put up for arguments, as a last opportunity on the application, on **29.08.2024**.

(RENU BHATNAGAR)
Principal District & Sessions Judge
Shahdara, KKD Delhi/18.07.2024