

**RCT No. 19/18**

**Kailash Chand And Others Vs. Suresh And Ors.**

09.09.2024

**Present** : Sh. Ravish Kumar Goel, Ld. Counsel for the  
appellant through VC.

Appellant no.3 in person.

Sh. Vishal Pandey, proxy for Sh. Ravish Kumar  
Goel, Ld. Counsel for the appellant.

Sh. Nishant Kumar Tyagi, Ld. Counsel for the  
respondent.

Counsel for appellant is appearing through VC and  
reported to be busy in High Court.

Put up for arguments on application on **04.10.2024**.

**(RENU BHATNAGAR)**  
**Principal District & Sessions Judge**  
**Shahdara, KKD Delhi/09.09.2024**