

Rct Arct No.19/18
Kailash Chand & Ors Vs. Suresh & Ors.

04.10.2024

Present : Sh. Ravish Kumar Goyal, Ld. Counsel for appellants.

Sh. Nishant Kumar Tyagi, Ld. Counsel for respondents.

It is stated by Ld. Counsel for the appellants that the application moved by the respondents under Section 38 DRC Act r/w Section 107 (d) CPC is not maintainable in the appeal filed by the appellants. Ld. Counsel for respondents seeks time to show case laws regarding the maintainability of the application.

Put up for arguments on the application on
22.11.2024.

(RENU BHATNAGAR)
Principal District & Sessions Judge
Shahdara, KKD Delhi/04.10.2024