

RCT No. 19/18

Kailash Chand And Others Vs. Suresh And Ors.

22.11.2024

Present : Sh. Akash Mohan, proxy for Sh. Ravish Kumar Goel, Ld. Counsel for the appellant alongwith appellant Sh. Anil Kumar.

Sh. Nishant Tyagi, Ld. Counsel for the respondents.

It is stated by Ld. Counsel for the respondents that respondent no.1 Sh. Suresh has expired on 29.10.2024. He submits that he shall be filing death certificate of respondent no.1 and shall apprise about the LRs of respondent no.1 with their addresses within two weeks.

Put up for further proceedings on **20.12.2024**.

(RENU BHATNAGAR)
Principal District & Sessions Judge
Shahdara, KKD Delhi/22.11.2024