

RCT No. 19/18

Kailash Chand And Others Vs. Suresh And Ors.

20.12.2024

Present : Sh. Anil Kumar, Appellant no. 2 in person.

Ms. Anita Seth, proxy for Sh. K. K. Tyagi, Ld.

Counsel for the respondents.

It is stated by Ld. Proxy counsel for the respondents that another 10 days time is required for getting the death certificate of respondent no.1 whereafter she will apprise about the LRs by moving an application alongwith the death certificate. Let the details be furnished to the appellant within 10 days.

Put up for further proceedings on **13.01.2025**.

(RENU BHATNAGAR)
Principal District & Sessions Judge
Shahdara, KKD Delhi/20.12.2024