

RCT No. 19/18

Kailash Chand And Others Vs. Suresh And Ors.

13.01.2025

Present : Sh. Hemant Sharma, Ld. Counsel for the appellant
alongwith appellant.

Ms. Priyanka Jain, proxy for Sh. K. K. Tyagi, Ld.
Counsel for the respondents alongwith son of the
deceased respondent.

Death certificate of respondent no.1 is filed. Copy
supplied. It is stated by proxy counsel that she will supply the
details of the LRs of the deceased respondent no.1 today itself
whereafter counsel for appellant submits that he will file the
appropriate application.

Put up for further proceedings on **20.02.2025**.

(RENU BHATNAGAR)
Principal District & Sessions Judge
Shahdara, KKD Delhi/13.01.2025