

Rct Arct No.19/18
Kailash Chand & Others Vs. Suresh & Ors.

20.02.2025

Present : Appellant no.3 in person.
None for respondents.

Bar has abstained from work today.

An application under Order 22 Rule 4 r/w Section 151 CPC is filed by the appellants. Copy supplied.

Put up for reply and consideration on the application on 18.03.2025.

(RENU BHATNAGAR)
Principal District & Sessions Judge
Shahdara, KKD Delhi/20.02.2025