

RCT ARCT 19/18

KAILASH CHAND AND OTHERS Vs. Suresh and Ors.

21.05.2025

Present : Sh. Vishal Pandey, Proxy Counsel (Enrl. No. D-14859/2023) for
Sh. Hemant Sharma, Ld. Counsel for the appellant alongwith
appellant no. 3.
None for the respondents.

An application u/o XXII Rule 4 R/w Section 151 CPC filed on
behalf of appellants, which is listed for today.

Notice of the application has not been served so far to the LRs of
deceased respondent no. 1.

Issue notice to the LRs of deceased respondent no. 1 on filing of
PF/RC/Speed Post/authorized courier on taking steps within two days, returnable
on **09.07.2025**.

(SUKHVINDER KAUR)
Principal District & Sessions Judge
Shahdara, KKD Courts, Delhi/21.05.2025