

RCT ARCT 19/18

KAILASH CHAND AND OTHERS Vs. Suresh and Ors.

12.09.2025

Present : Sh. Vishal Pandey, Proxy Counsel for appellants alongwith appellant Anil Kumar.
Ms. Priyanka Jain, Proxy Counsel for respondent no. 2 to 5.
Respondent no. 6 is ex-parte.
Respondent no. 3 in person.

Ms. Jain admits that all the LRs of deceased respondent no. 1 have been served and puts in appearance on their behalf. Let proper Vakalatnama on their behalf be filed on or before the next date.

Let reply if any to the present appeal be also filed on behalf of the said LRs on or before the next date after supplying advance copy to Ld. Counsel for appellants.

Put up for arguments on **06.10.2025**.

(SANJAY SHARMA-I)
Principal District & Sessions Judge
Shahdara, KKD Delhi/12.09.2025