

RCT ARCT 19/18

KAILASH CHAND AND OTHERS Vs. Suresh and Ors.

06.10.2025

Present : Sh. Vishal Pandey, Proxy Counsel for appellant with appellant Sh. Anil Kumar in person.
Ms. Anita, Proxy Counsel for respondents no. 2 to 5 with respondent no. 3 Smt. Rekha in person.
Respondent no. 6 is exparte.

Ld. Counsel for respondents no. 2 to 5 namely Shri KK Tyagi – Advocate has not yet filed his vakalatnama on behalf of the said respondents despite directions nor reply has been filed.

Service report in respect of LRs of respondent no. 1 has been filed. Let their appearance be awaited.

Let reply to the present appeal be filed by the respondents within four weeks with advance copy to the appellant failing which the appeal shall be decided on merits.

Put up for reply/arguments on **21.11.2025**.

(SANJAY SHARMA-I)
Principal District & Sessions Judge
Shahdara, KKD Delhi/06.10.2025