

RCT ARCT 19/18

KAILASH CHAND AND OTHERS Vs. Suresh and Ors.

21.11.2025

Present : Sh. Muneeb Ahmed, Ld. Counsel for appellant alongwith appellant.

Ms. Anita and Priyanka Jain, Proxy Counsel for respondents no. 2 to 5.

Respondent no. 6 is exparte.

Further time sought for filing reply on behalf of respondents no. 2 to 5. Already sufficient time has been granted. However, at request, a last opportunity is granted subject to cost of Rs.3000/-. Advance copy be supplied to Ld. Counsel for appellant.

Put up for reply/arguments on **07.01.2026**.

(SANJAY SHARMA-I)

**Principal District & Sessions Judge
Shahdara, KKD Delhi/21.11.2025**