

RCT ARCT 19/18
KAILASH CHAND AND OTHERS Vs. SURESH & ORS.

28.01.2026

Present : Appellant No.3 with Sh. Vishal Pandey, Ld. Proxy Counsel
for the appellants.

Respondent No.3 with Ms. Priyanka Jain, Ld. Counsel for
respondents No. 1 to 5.

Reply along with fresh vakalatnama filed on behalf of the
respondents No. 1 to 5. Copy supplied.

At request, put up for arguments on appeal on **16.03.2026**.

(SANJAY GARG-II)
Principal District & Sessions Judge
Shahdara, KKD Delhi/28.01.2026