

**RCT ARCT 19/18**  
**KAILASH CHAND AND OTHERS Vs. SURESH AND ORS.**

**18.05.2026**

Present : Appellant No.3 in person.  
Respondent No.3 in person.

Both the sides seek adjournment by stating that their counsels are not available as the Bar is abstaining from work today.

At joint request, the matter be re-listed for arguments on  
**31.07.2026.**

**(SANJAY GARG-II)**  
**Principal District & Sessions Judge,**  
**Shahdara, KKD Courts, Delhi/18.05.2026**